502507670 09/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

			1			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		<u> </u>	Name	Execution Date		
Tidhar Shalon				05/17/2013		
Guy Kotlizky				05/17/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Renew Medical, Inc.					
Street Address:	532 Emerson Street					
City:	Palo Alto					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94301					
Property Type		40070	Number			
Application Number: 13873		13873	986			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	6504936 e sent via US M		n the fax attempt is unsuccessful			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: jroeder@wsgr.com						
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	650 Pag Palo Alt		Road FORNIA 94304			
Addiess Lille 4.	Faio Aii	J, OALI				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		41521-704.305				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joy A. Roeder			
Signature:			/Joy A. Roeder/			
Date:			09/24/2013			
Total Attachments: 2						

PATENT REEL: 031271 FRAME: 0853

502507670

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

Attamey Occided No.: 41521-704305

ASSIGNMENT OF PATERLI APPLICATION

IOENT

STIEREAS, Tisiur Shalos, of 195 island Drive, Palo Aito, CA, 94304; and Guy Kedlizky, of 20a Haliakaror Street, Kfar-Shenaryalin, Israel, 46710; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the reventors of the hirroration described and set form in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patents

Title of invention:

FECAL INCONTINENCE DEVICE, SYSTEM AND

METRICIT

Date(s) of execusion of Beckention.

Filter Date:

Ápril 30, 2013.

Application No. 13/873,986, and

WHEREAS, Residue Medicai, Inc., of 332 Emerson Street, Pub. Alio, CA. 94301, hereinsiter reformed to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Resistrations which may be granted on the same

Por good and valuable consideration, resulpt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assigners have assigned, and by these premats do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all Envigo counterparts (including patent, willry model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Frient and Registrations which may be saider be granted on the same in the United States and sit countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and injection is to be field and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor; just this Assignment not been made, for the full turns of any Letters Pacest and Registrations which may be greated thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in pan, substitution, convenien, reissus, prolongation or extension themself.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignor's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignor in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the investion and may improvements. (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including parent applications and instruments of temsfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee inwhility may request to obtain or maintain Letters Fatoni and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN 125TIMONY WHEREON, Assignment have signed their names on the dates indicated. Gweds Gay Koffizhy

Attorney Docket No.: 41521-704.305

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Tidhar Shalon, of 155 Island Drive, Palo Alto, CA, 94304; and Guy Kotlizky, of 20a HaRakafot Street, Kfar-Shemaryahu, Israel, 46910; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

PECAL INCONTINENCE DEVICE, SYSTEM AND

METHOD

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

April 30, 2013

Application No.:

13/873,986; and

WHEREAS, Renew Medical, Inc., of 532 Emerson Street, Palo Alto, CA, 94301, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	<u>Tidhar Sh</u> alon
Dated: May 17, 2013	
Dates: Way 17, 2013	
	Guy Kotlizky

PATENT REEL: 031271 FRAME: 0855